CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

June 15, 2021

Agenda Item: 9.3

Subject: Approval of Mission, Vision, and Values Statements – Las Positas College

<u>Background:</u> Las Positas College (LPC) has proposed updated Mission, Vision, and Values statements that reflect the purpose, vision of excellence, and principles of the College. The statements have been reviewed and approved by LPC's Academic Senate, Classified Senate, Student Senate, and College Council. Las Positas College's Mission, Vision, and Values Statements meet accreditation requirements and are presented below.

College Mission Statement: Las Positas College provides an inclusive, learning-centered, equity-focused environment that offers educational opportunities and support for completion of students' transfer, degree, and career-technical goals while promoting lifelong learning.

Vision Statement: Las Positas College strives to support and empower students to develop the knowledge, skills, values, and abilities needed to become engaged participants and leaders in their local and global communities.

Values Statement: Las Positas College thrives as a collaborative teaching and learning community committed to integrity and excellence by:

- 1. Encouraging and celebrating lifelong learning;
- 2. Responding to the needs of the ever-changing workplace and society;
- 3. Demonstrating civic, social and environmental responsibility;
- 4. Promoting ethical behavior, mutual trust, equity, and respect within our diverse community;
- 5. Fostering a climate of discovery, creativity, personal development, and physical and mental health;
- 6. Committing to anti-racist policies and practices;
- 7. Ensuring that Las Positas College is a sanctuary campus for undocumented students;
- 8. Holding firm to the belief that each of us makes an astonishing difference.

Agenda Item: 9.3 June 15, 2021 Page 2	
Recommended Action: That the Board of Tr Values statements for Las Positas College.	rustees approves the updated Mission, Vision, and
Submitted: Dyrell Foster/Date	Approved: Ronald P. Gerhard/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED TABLED